Technical Manual
     E-trek DM Series
Version：V3.0
             SHANDONG SACREDSUN POWER SOURCES CO.，LTD
Security Instruction
Please read these instructions carefully in order to make correct, safe, and effective
operation. This manual will provide you important information and guideline for installation
and operation, which will guarantee your equipment with optimal performance and longer

（AH）
Dimension（㎜）±1.5%
Model
Rated
voltage
（V）
5hr
Length Width Height
Total
height
Weight
㎏
Reference
resistance
mΩ
3-DM-185 6 185 264 181 245 259 30.0 1.5
3-DM-200 6 200 264 181 245 259 32.5 1.3
3-DM-220 6 220 254 188 276 276 34.5 1.2
4-DM-146 8 146 263 182 295 301 37.0 2.5
6-DM-76 12 76 265 174 219 226 28.0 6.0
3-DM-260 6 260 355 182 270 271 46.5 1.2
6-DM-108 12 108 333 174 216 229 35 5.8
6-DM-130 12 130 410 173 223 231 42.5 5.2
6-DM-155 12 155 485 172 241 241 53 5.0
6-DMJ-72 12 72 265 174 219 226 28 8.0
3-DMJ-200 6 200 254 188 276 276 35 2.0
2. Discharge parameter
The discharge capacity of battery is closely related to discharge current, end voltage
and discharge temperature. The smaller discharge current, the lower end voltage; the
higher temperature, the larger discharge capacity.